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- gion, the . yor may In the packaging. If the Limited Warranty Isnot included inthe packaging, it
can be found onthe ViewSonicwebsite.
When connecting thedisplayto an external device (PC,etc.), please usethe e oiies and follow ionsin this 1
Thestandard ofthe included power y andvideocablemaydifer dependingon your country, region,or
please refer toour product page and userguide.

- This monitor canbe used with a 100 mm x 100 mm VESAcompatible, UL certified wall mount (M4 x 10 mm screws x 4).
Pleese followthewall mountin tall mm guide inthe user manual when installing.

- Customer upport product.

_ Viewsoric shellnot belable fortechnicaloreditorilerronsor omissionscontalned herein.
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Lagarantie limitée peutétre incluse ounon dans la boiteselon le pays ou la régiond'achat. Si la imitée n'esty bofte, la
trouversur le siteWebde ViewSonic.
Lorsque vous connectez écran 3 un appareil cxterme (PC etc.,veuille utiisr ecble vidéo et es
- Lecabled alir otre régionou I
veuillez & notre page du notregulded utilsation.
- ¢ 100 mm x 100mm listé UL (4 vis M4x 10mm). Veuillez suivre leguide d'installation du
Putllisateur lorsde I'

res inclus et suivre les instructions dece manuel.
Pour plus de détails sur les élémentsinclus,

clientéle pourt produit.
ViewScnic ne sera
DEUTSCH
- ob s, eiligen Land undder Region ab. Wenn die &'ngeuhriinkte Garantie nicht im
ist,finden Siedi View* nic-Website.
Anzeigeger’ usw.) d: skabel und Zubehdr und befolgen Siedie
Anwelsungen In dieser Anleitung.
- Land, gebung
Sle bi der
- Di i it derfiirUL (100 x100mm) M4 x10 mm)
Befolgen Sledie
- Wenden Siesichbei Anfr
View™ nic haftet in enthaltene technis g

EsrAﬁtJL
Segin elpais o la regi6n, la garantia limitada puede o no estar incluida en el paquete.Si la garantia limitada no esté incluida en el paguete, puede encontraria en el
sitioweb de View® nic.

-G a pantalla

- Elestandar
Incluldos,consulte nuestra pégina de productos y la guiadel usuarlo.

- ible con VESA de 100 mmx 100 mm aprobado porUL (4tornillos M4x 10mm)
siga h.ul. de instalaci6ndel soporte para pared en el manual de usuariocuando resiice la Instalacién.

- Péngase cliente breel producto.

T Viewsoric no asomirs ninguna P de e

ispe (PC,etc.), utilice el yhk oS i ysiga las i manual.
funcién su pals, regién o entorno. Paracbtener detalles sobrelos elementos
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ITALIANO
A seconda del Paese o della reglone, laGaranzia limitata pudessere inclusa o meno nella confezione. Se la Garanzla limitata non & Inclusa nella confezione, pué:
e<< retrovata sul sitoWeb Viev.onic.
Quandosi collega il display a un dispositi«o esterno (PC, ecc.) utilizzare l cavo ideo e gl acce _crlinclusie osservare e struzionl incluse nel presentemanuale.
del cavo video inclusi pudvariar. a se.vnda del Paese, della r.gione o dell'amblente. Per | dett.glisugl elementi
ento al: nostra pagina del pi~ otto e ala guida per I'utente,

inclusi, fare rifer

Questo esser VESA da 100 mm x I (4 viti M4 x 10mm). Per Vinstallazione,
osservare laguida all’ nstalszionedel supporto a parete nel manualedell'utente.
prodotto.
sard di i uti nel p
ron'rusu&s
Depencierdo dopafsou regizo, a Garantia Limitada pode ou 2 na ia podeser

encontrada nowebsite da ViewSonic.
Quando ligaro munitur aum ' f  itive <~teruu (PC, etc.), utilize o cabo de video e os ar < 4rio< incluidos e siga as instrugdes apicsentadas neste manual.

Oscabosde alimentagéo e de video forneciclo na embalagem podern diferir deperidendo do pals, regido ou ambiente.
consulte a nossa pégina de produtos e o nosso guiado utilizador.

P comVESA 100 x 100 mm certificado pela UL (4 parafusos M4 x 10 mm).
Quand Iga 0 gula de manualdo utilizador.
Centacte o nossoCentrode Apoloao Cllente caso tenha alguma questo sobre o produto.
A View"onic no se respon abiliza porerros técnic omissées

SVENSKA

Bervende pé land ellerregion medfdlje: den ntin, Om den it inte wedfdljer finns den pi VI_ VS..'.  bbplatsen
Nérdu ansluter skirmen till en externenhet(dator etc.) skadu anvéinda den i den hir manualen
kan skilja sigat beroende pé land, region eller mil}3. Fr (lmuemmde medféijande tillbehdren

hanvisar vi illvir produktsida och manual.
et 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompetibla v<ggfs tet som ar listat fér UL (4 M4 x 10 rurskruvar)

viggfist ken néj
Kontaktavart kundsuppx rtcenterfdr lra‘or om produkten.
for i som finnshir.
SUDMI
Rajoltettu takuuvoi maasl tai alueesi talolla kuulamatta pakettiin. ) takuu el

Kunliitit néytén ulkoiseen laitte¢ een (PCjne.), a kHv\;ﬂ:klp[ aan ohjeiden mukeisesti.

ja voi olla ymp mukaan,
tiedottuotes vultamme jakay!#< £f 2sta
‘Téité monitoria voi kiiytti 100x 100 mm:n UL-listed VESA-yhteenscpivan seinikiinnikkeen kanssa (4 M4 x 10 mm ruaveilla).

Suorit
Jos sinulk tamme, ota yhteytti emme.
Vi i virheisté tal puutteista
FOI.SKI
- regionu gwarancja moze,ale nie musi znajdowaé i
stronie ~onic.
Pud..as |..dl|_..nla wyéwietla... do wicadeenia [( PC.itp.) oraz k s iaipcstep. wfzgodui. z

instrukcjami w tym podreczniku.

Standard dostarczonych akeesoriéw. zasilania | kabla wideo mose sig réinié w zaleiriosci od kraju, regionu lub * odowiska. <zcz1 gélowe informacjeo dostarczonych
elementach, moina sprawdzié na naszej stronieproduktu | w instrukeji obstugi

‘Ten monitor moie byé uzywany z uchwytem éciennym 100 mmx 100 mm zgodnym ze standardem VESA, wymienionym dla UL (4 éruby M4 x 10 mm).

Pod..a>’s t | jinaleiyfo t.p  of zgodnie uche.ytu
dona zege C
lub redakcyjne alboza porninigcia w tym dokumencie.
MAGYAR
Orszagtl vagy térségtl fiiggben a otallé i vagy nem Haa Koridtozott a
csorm g I8 E n,akkoraza V'en nic.. | Idaid 1 taldlhats.
Ha a kijelz5t kils6 eszkdzhoz (PCstb.) hasznéljaa éskdvese azebben a kézikbryvben taldlhaté utasitasokat,
A mellékalt halézat tartozék és videoksbel szabvanya orszégtél, térségtsl filggBen eltérhet. A
Kérjik, olvassa el a teuékoldulunkat és a felhacrudlé! kézikbnyviinket.

E2a monitor az UL-listén szarep|6100 mmx 100 mm-es tartéval (4dbMa x )
Atelepités sordn k. sse afall tarté teiepftésl tmutatdjét a felhasznalél kézikinyvben.

A termékkel kapesolatos kérdéeivel forduljon gyfélszolgslati kézpontunkhoz.

A ViewsSonic nemvllal felel5scégetaz itt taldlhaté it k

PYCCKUA

HanuumeOrpanuieHHON rapaHTMM B YNAKOBKE 33E MCHTOT CTPaHBI rapaHTHR
Ha Be6 caiire ViewSonic.
TIPY NOAKH_VEHAW AMCTAER K BHELIHEMY Yo 1PuituBY (TTK M T.A.) Peui e W npunagn
Komnnexte,
Craupapr "

GHble caeneHmA Ha CTPaHMILE W3AE/MA W B PYKOBOACTBENOAb30BATEAR.
3TOT MOHUTOP MaTET 100x100 u
(48uHTa M4 X 10 MM).
Mo sonpocam, 3 i Uentp KNMEHTOB.

Texnmue kn ‘OWMGKM WM YNYUIEHA B TEKCTEHACTOAULETOROKY MEHTa.

peruona w yenoawii

¢Esxv
‘Omezend zaruka mZenebonemusibyt soutdsti balenl v zévislusti na zemi Pokud
Views nic,
Pi pfipoj ispleje k externimu a postupujte podle poky
se mi i na vadi zemi, regi

Izejl najit nawebu spole*nosti

o piloienyich polozkich
najdete na nasistrance produktua v uivateiké phiruéce.

100 mm x 100 ifikaci UL (4 Srouby M4 x 10 mm). PFi instalaci postupujte podlepokynii k
Instalaci ndsténného dridku v ufivatelsképfiruéce.

jte na peclpory zékaznikd.
<Spolen technické nabo nedostatky

TORKGE

- 0 ige yi Garanti paket ise,ona View<
ulasabilirsiniz.

- Ekrant harici birclhaza (Bilglsayarvs.) baglarken, litfen Grin ile kullanin, bu kilavuzdaki edin
Birllkteverilen giic aksesuan vevideo kablosunun standard iilkeye, bélgeye ya da 5 Bsterebili i igin
litfen driin sayfamiza ve kullanim kilavuzunabakin
Bu monitd, UL 100 mm x 100 mm (4M4 x 10 mm vida)ile kullanilabilir. Kurulum sirasindaliitfen kullanma

kilavuzundakiduvara montaj kurulum kilavuzunu takipedin.
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- Obratite se korisnitku

KompanijaVl.wSonicnlje odgo orna zaovde sadriane tehnligka iliuredi athe greskaili propuste.
NORSK

Avhengig av land eller regionkan den begrensedegaranticnfelge med i pakken. Hvisden begieisedegarantien ikke er i pakken, finner du den pa ViewSonics

cut

Nar du kobler sklermen til en ekstern enhet (PCosv.), bardu brukeden videokab len denne handboken
Stromtilbehgret ogvicle > abelen som falger med, kan varlere avhengig av land, regioneilermiljg. Du finner mer informasjon om det som felgermed p-var

Liitfen iriin Milsteri ‘miz produktside og | brukerveiledningen.

Viewsonic burada ol hataveya - Denne skjermen kan brukesmed det UL-noterte 100 mm x 100 mm VESA-kompatible veggfestet (4 Max 10 mm skruer)

Faigveiledningen for instailz 5jn av veggf.ste | bruksanvi.ningen nardu Installerer.

NEDERLANDS - tott produktet.

Afhankalijkvan hetlandofde regio, kande beperkte garantie al Alsde j - Viewronicskal ikka holdes ansvarligforteknisk feileller utelateiser heri.

ViewSonic.
- Wanneeru extern ) devid Kk envolgtu in deze
van het mecg |eide oireen de videokabel ijkvan uw land, i details over de - 3anewwo sla kpaiw uu periony 60 He BxoauTH A0 e Ao
meegeleverde items, raaciplecg! u onze productpagina en gebruikershandieiding. KOMNAEKTYROCY24aHHA, T 1103KE SHAHTH Ha BC SaimiViewsorlc.
Deze monitorkan worden gebrulkt metde 100mmx 100mm (4Max .Volgde Niguac 0 308Hi Touso), sk I aKcecyapw, W40 BX0ASTLA0 KomnAexTy, | AOTPHMY#T<CH
it IHCTPYKU ¥ LbOMY NOCIBHMKY.

- Neem contact metons vragen over na BxomuTs 3a7emHO i Kpaiiw, Perioky 4 CepenonmuLa, WOBOTPHMATH

Viewonic ionele fouten in i sipomacti npo 8upoByTa noCiBHUK

momHa Naﬂlnum 100 mm x 100 mm VESA, Cymichbm |= UL (4 romru M4 x 10 mm).

EAAHNIKA nig
- Avdloya pe m xwpa f Tv reprox, n Eyvinon nopei P L mepihapp't. ia. EGv n Nep 38epniibre go HaworollenTpy niATPUMKH nnlenml ¥ Pasl BUHMKHEHHA3ANMTAHBLLOAO BUPOBY:.

Bev nepihapBé v Bpelte oty g Viewsonic. Komnatia View“onic He Hece BiAN0Bi 4anbHOCTI 3aTe xwiuniuu peaakiyiiHi NOMMWIKN i YNYLLEHHA B LOMY AOKYLAGHTL.
- Kavdm obvbeon ms 086, ouokend KAn), Adisbio Blveeo kaita a

obnyle;rou napéxovral oto napdv eyXetpisio.

Tompérurotou .mpqsm efapriuanos ¢ ¢ 6 e, ko vou vahwBion ivreos.béy-suvar Sinpéper avéAova e T xipa, Ty nEpIox A to nepBAA~Y o,
Na a mpégie o oeAiba npoiAvtwv Kauatov 05Ny S XPHOTS.

At n 0B6vn pnwllmmwmnmmﬂﬂ Je 0 cupflac e VESA emurolyia Béon 100mmx 100mmriou éxe .mwpnmmul (4 Bibeg M4 x 10mm).

Kavé T eykat*  aon, xororc.

- neo Ké e TO mpoiby.

- H uneduvn f & o [ ot

ROMANA

- Inf de tarasau regiun limitaté poate fi inclus sau nu in ambalaj. limitata lusa in ambalaj, o Iweb
ViewSur .
Cind- faun etc.), video si

- limentare inclus si i diferi i iede tars, regi mediu. , consultati
p.an. produsului sighidulde utiiizare,
Acest monitor poats Tmpreuns ‘de 100 m m x 100 mm certifiscat UL (4 suruburi M4 x 10 mm)
Atuncl cand realizati Instaiarea, de instalare utilzare.

- Cort tafl Centrul nostru de asistenta pentruclienti daca aveti intr-baridespre produs.

- ViewSonic nuva fi pentru erorile sau

ELIFAPCKH

B 33UMCMM T OT ABPM.BATA MK PETHOHA, KOMIIEKTLT MOXE A BIUIIOYBA WIMAA He BRAIOYBa Orp:
KomMn/IexTa, MOMeTe 43 A OTKPHeTe Haye6 caiiTa Ha ViewScnic.

Korato cabpssate uennen Ap.), mons,

VHCTPYKLMHTE B TOBa PBHOBOACISO.

rapanuus. Axo rapanuua s

abensaBwieoc W aKce dapiTew crepsaiie

P uBtyy  GerbT mom paa; BaluaTa ALPMABA, PEmOt. Wik CPEAa. 33 uOLuwe
BnemenHT) CTPaHHL; C NPOAYKTH W P110B ACTBOT neTpebuten:

- Tom croiina 3acrena 100mmx 100mmVESA 8 cnucoka Ha UL (4 M4 x 10mmaunTa). Mons, creasaiite
prKcs0 3acrena npu

= Mons, cBBpETE Ce C HAWMA UeHTbP3a Ha RAMEHTH3A

- ViewSunic He Hoen win TPELLIKM WK NPOMYCKN, CLAHIKAUIM Ce TYK.

DANSK

- ikke med land eller region. Hvisden mecli em; kan den
findes pa Viuwe nics Fjennuside.

- Narsk e m enhed skal du brugedet ogtilbeher. Folg i denne
brugsvejledning.

- kan vari Du yderiig

- Denneskarmkan bruges medet mo mim x 100 mm VESA-kompatibelt viegophan, der er UL-godkandt (4 stk. M4 x10mm skruer)
Falg i monteres,

- & r,hvisdu

8 ionelie fejl eller mangler i heri

HRVAT:

SKI
Ovisno u zemlji ll regill, Ogranitenojamstva moZdanecebiti priloieno u pakiranju. Ako Ograniceno jamstvo nije priloeno u pakiranju, moZete ga nati na Viewsonlc
‘web-stranici.
Kada spajatezasion na vanjski uredaj (ratunalo itd.), koristite prilofeni video kabel i priborte slijedite upute u ovom priruéniku.
Standard priloienog pribura za napajanje | videokabela moZe se razlkovati ovisno o zemiji, regijl ill okruzenju. Pojedinosti o sadrzaju isporuke potraZite na nasoj
stranici proizvoda il u korisnizkomvadiéu,

Ovaj nitormoze koristiti sa 100mm x 100 mm zidnim no.a” m UL(4vijka M4x 10mm).
Pri ugradnji slijedite vodiza ugradnjuzidnog nosaga u priruéniku.

- Obratite se nasem Centru za pomo¢ korisnicima akolmate pitanja o proizvodu.

- Vie..Sonic ne snosi dguvurhust 2a tehnicka il uredivagke pogre*ka ll pr-puste u ovomtekstu.

SRPSKI

- Uzasisncsti od zemle i regiona, ogranicena garanclja moze Ifi ne mora biti ukljuZena u pakovanje. Ako nije moie se naéi
na veb lokaciji komparije View® nic.

Kada povezujete monitor sa spoljnim uredajem (PC ratunar| sliéno), koristite ukljuten videokabl i dodtie i pratite uputstva u ovom priruéniku.

Standard ukljuenih dodatakaza napajanje i video kabla se moze lje, 2a detalje o ukljuZenim stavkama
pogledajtenalu stranicu proizvoda i uputstvoza upotrebu.

Ovaj monitor se moie koristiti sa 100mm x 100mm VESAkompatiblinim zidnim no_a” m navedenim za UL (4 vijke M4 x 10 mm)

Prillkor, montale pratite uputstvo za montaku zidnog nosaZa u uputstvu za upotrebu.

Indonesia
B.rgantungpada negaraatau il.y F, ,Gar:nsl Terbatas bise di.eitkan atau tidakdisertakandalam kemasan JikaGaransi T.ibatas tidakd..itakan dalam kemasan,
maka dapat ditemukan di situswebViewScni

- Ketika layer ka (PC, dil.), dan akse i yang disertakan dan ikuti petunjukyang adadalam buku
petunjukini.

- dan berbeda bergantung negara,wilayah,atau item yang disertakan,
silakan merujuk pada halaman produkdan panduan pengguna kami.
Monitor ini bisa digunakan bersama dudukan dinding 100mm untukUL(sekrup4 M4x 10mm).

Silaksn fkuti panduan pemasangan dudukan dindingdi buku panduan pengguna ketika memasangnya.
Silakan hubungPusat Dukungan Pelangigan kami sekiranya ada pertanyaan mengenai produk.
- View un'c ditoul.lat: hilangan yangada di sini
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www.viewsonic.com

&p

www.viewsonic.com/
global/geo/
recycle-programs

Scan for more information

ViewSonic Europe Limited ‘. +31 (0) 650608655
Haaksbergweg 75 ] EPREL@viewsoniceurope.com

1101 BR Amsterdam
Netherlands @ https://www.viewsonic.com/eu/
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FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Declaration of RoHS2 Compliance

This product has been designed and manufactured in compliance with Directive
2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and the Council on restriction of the use of
certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS2 Directive)
and is deemed to comply with the maximum concentration values issued by the
European Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC).

ViewSonic India CPCB Regn no IM-12-000-06-AABCV7912Q-24

FCC &R A

AIGERTE FCC AN 15 FIBIHE,

HigEERE TEBNEME. ) AREFSBEETN; Q) FRESIAZ EEKE
HFI, BIEFEESBE B RIENTH.

MEATLERFEEEA: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

FCC FFAaTEEm

SEMME FCCHEERNSE 15 SR ERFAUTMERR: (1) A EETEAZERESE
W U (2) AEBREEZEAZREINTE GEERIRETRINTE.
MEATEEFEEH:CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

[REYMESEERER

fgmﬂﬁﬁ CNS15663 Z IRERIRAYE SH B RIS RN &R 2488 S48 1205 R

=
RAYMESRRERIERASS ML
https://www.viewsonicglobal.com/public/products_download/safety_compliance/lcd/V520395_BSMI_RoHS.pdf

FCC MM M

= = FCCRIE M 15 8 EEILICE &Soll= O 5 71| =240] HZEILICE
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FCC-bestammelser

Denna enhet efterlever del 15 i FCC-bestdmmelserna. Anvandningen ar underkastad
foljande tva omstandigheter: (1) denna enhet far inte orsaka skadlig interferens, och
(2) denna enhet maste acceptera all interferens som tas emot, inklusive interferens
som kan orsaka bristfallig funktion.

Uttalande fran Industry Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Deklaration om RoHS2-efterlevnad

Denna produkt har utformats och tillverkats i efterlevnad med direktiv 2011/65/EU fran
det europeiska parlamentet och radet om restriktion av anvandning av vissa farliga
substanser i elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (RoHS2-direktiv) och har bedémts
efterleva de maximala koncentrationsvarden som utfardats av TAC (European
Technical Adaptation Committee) enligt nedan.

FCC izjava o saglasnosti

Ovaj uredaj je u saglasnosti je sa Delom 15 FCC pravila. Rad je podlozan slede¢im
uslovima: (1) Ovaj uredaj ne moze da izazove Stetno ometanje, i (2) ovaj uredaj mora
da prihvati bilo koje ometanje koje primi, uklju¢uju¢i ometanje koje moze da izazove
nezeljeni rad.

Izjava kanadske industrije: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Izjava o saglasnosti sa RoHS2 pravilima: Ovaj proizvod je dizajniran i proizveden u
saglasnosti sa Direktivom 2011/65/EU Evropskog Parlamenta i Saveta a vezano za
zabranu kori$éenja odredenih hazardnih substanci u elektri¢noj i elektronskoj opremi
(RoHS2 Direktiva) i smatra se da je u saglasnosti sa vrednostima najveée dozvoljene
koncentracije koje je odredio Evropski komitet za tehni¢ku adaptaciju, kako je
prikazano ispod.

CootBeTcTBUE Tpe6oBaHuAM PenepanbHon komuccum no cesasm CLUA (FCC)
[aHHoe ycTpoiicTBo cooTBeTCTBYET TpeboBaHmsm Yactu 15 Mpaeun FCC. Pabota
[OMmKHa COOTBETCTBOBATb CrefyoLMM ABYM YCIoBUAM: (1) AaHHbIE YCTponcTBa He
MOTYT SIBNSATbCA UCTOMHMKaMM BPEAHbIX MOMEX, U (2) AaHHble YCTPONCTBA AOMKHbI
pabGoTaTh B yCroBusiX MOMEX, BKIoYas Te, KOTOpble MOTYT Bbi3biBaTb c6ou B paboTe.
CootBeTcTBUE TPe6oBaHNAM MuHucTepcTBa NpombilneHHocTn KaHaabl: CAN
ICES (B)/ NMB (B)

[eknapauus npo cootBeTcTBME RoHS2: [laHHbIN NpoayKT 6bin pa3paboTaH u
npowu3eeneH B cootBetcTBuM ¢ dmpektueoii 2011/65/EU EBponeiickoro napnameHTa n
CoBeta EBponbl Npo orpaHnyeHne NCronb3oBaHWs HEKOTOPbIX BPEAHbBIX BELLECTB B
AMEeKTPUYECKOM 1 3NeKTPOHHOM obopyaoBaHun (JupektriBa RoHS2), oH Takke
COOTBETCTBYET MaKCUMaribHbIM 3HAa4EHUSAM KOHLIEHTPaLMK, NPeNOXKEHHbIM
TexHuyeckum Komutetom Agantaumm Esponeiickoin Komuccum (TAC).

Declaratie de conformitate FCC

Acest aparat este conform cu capitolul 15 din Normele FCC. Functionarea este supusa
urmatoarelor doua conditii: (1) acest aparat nu poate cauza interferente daunatoare; si
(2) acest aparat trebuie sa accepte orice interferenta receptionata, inclusiv interferente
ce pot cauza functionarea nedorita.

Declaratie de conformitate Industry Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Declaratie de conformitate cu directiva RoHS2

HMUCERCEET L,

NFHEZES (IC) EZE: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

RoHS2 ZEHLOEH

AR, BEEHLUVEFHEE (RoHS2 159) (CEFNZERMEOEROHIFRICEILT, Bk
MEEEHBLUBMEBRNIES 2011/65/EU ICHERL TERETSNAESN . RISTRT LIICFMN
Rih#EE B (TAC) FEITULRKEEMEEZETLTVBIERBEINTNET,

Declaration de conformite FCC

Cet appareil est conforme a I'article 15 des Reglements FCC. Son fonctionnement est
sujet aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer
d’interférences néfastes, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences recgues,
y compris celles pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Declaration de I'Industrie canadienne: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Déclaration de conformité RoHS2 (LSDEEE2)

Ce produit a été congu et fabriqué dans le respect de la directive 2011/65/EU du
Parlement Européen et du Conseil relative a la limitation de I'utilisation de certaines
substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques (Directive
RoHS2 - LSDEEE2) et il est déclaré respecter les valeurs de concentration maximum
définies par le Comité technique d’adaptation (TAC) européen, qui sont les suivantes.

FCC-Hinweise

Dieses Gerat erflllt alle Anforderungen des Teils 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der
Betrieb muss die folgenden zwei Bedingungen erfiillen: (1) Das Gerat darf keine
schadlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und (2) das Gerat muss alle empfangenen
Interferenzen inklusive der Interferenzen, die eventuell einen unerwiinschten Betrieb
verursachen, annehmen.

Industry Canada-Hinweis: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)
RoHS2-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkt wurde gemafR den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU zur
Beschrankung der Verwendung bestimmter geféhrlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und
Elektronikgeraten (RoHS2-Richtlinie) entworfen und hergestellt und hat sich als mit
den maximalen Konzentrationswerten, die der europaischen Ausschuss fiir die
technische Anpassung (Technical Adaptation Committee; TAC) festgelegt hat, wie folgt
konform erwiesen.

Declaracion de conformidad de la FCC (Comision Federal de Comunicaciones)
Este dispositivo cumple con el Apartado 15 de las normas FCC. El funcionamiento esta
sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias
perjudiciales, y (2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas
aquellas que provoquen un funcionamiento no deseado.

Declaracién del Departamento de Industria de Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)
Declaracion de Cumplimiento de RoHS2

Este producto ha sido disefiado y fabricado cumpliendo la Directiva 2011/65/EU del
Parlamento Europeo y el Consejo para la restriccion del uso de ciertas sustancias
peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y electrénicos (Directiva RoHS2) y se considera que
cumple con los valores de concentracién maximos publicados por el European
Technical Adaptation Committee (Comité Europeo de Adaptaciones Técnicas) (TAC)
tal y como se muestra a continuacion.

Acest produs a fost conceput si fabricat in conformitate cu prevederile Directivei
2011/65/EU a Parlamentului european si a Consiliului, privind restrictiile de folosire a
anumitor substante periculoase in echipamentele electrice si electronice (Directiva
RoHS2) si este considerat in conformitate cu valorile concentratiei maxime emise de
Comitetul European pentru Adaptarea Tehnica (CAT), dupa cum este indicat mai jos.

FCC megdfelel6ségi kijelentés

Ez az eszk6z megfelel az FCC Szabalyzata 15. fejezetének. A készilék az alabbi
feltételek esetén hasznalhato: (1) Az eszk6z nem okozhat karos zavart, és (2), az
eszkdznek minden zavart fogadnia kell, beleértve a nem kivanatos miikddést okozé
zavarokat is.

Kanadai ipari kijelentés: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

RoHS2 megfeleldségi nyilatkozat: Ezt a terméket az Eurdpai Parlament és Tanacs,
az egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben térténd
felhasznalasanak korlatozasardl szél6 2011/65/EU szamu iranyelvének (RoHS2
iranyelv) megfelelve tervezték, illetve gyartottak, és megfelelt az Eurdpai Mlszaki
Adaptacios Bizottsaga (TAC) altal kdzzétett maximalis koncentracio-értékeknek, az
alabbi tablazat tandsaga szerint.

AnAwon oupBarérntag FCC

AUTH n GUOKEUR GUPPOPQWVETAI PE To péPog 15 Twv Kavoviopwv FCC. H Aeitoupyia
UTTOKEITAI OTIG aKOAOUBEG dUO GUVONKEG: (1) auTr) n ouokeun O PTTOPET va TTPOKAAEDEI
emBAaBr TTapePBOAN, Kail (2) N CUOKEUN QUTHA TTPETTEI VO ATTOOEXETAI OTTOIODATTOTE
TrapepBoAr) AngBei, TTepIAapBavopévng TTapePBOANG TTOU UTTOPET va TIPOKAAETEI
avetmiBuunTn Asimoupyia.

AnAwon Biop nxaviag otov Kavadd: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

AnAwon Zuppépewong pe RoHS2: Autd To TTpoidv €xel oxedlaoTei Kal
KaTaoKeuaoTei oUp@wva pe Tv Odnyia 2011/65/EU tng Eupwaikig BouAng kai Tou
ZUMBOUAIOU OXETIKA WE TOV TTEPIOPIOKS OTN XPAON OPICUEVWY ETTIKIVOUVWY OUCIWV OF
NAEKTPIKO Kal NAEKTPOVIKO £§0TTAIONS (Odnyia RoHS2) kai Bewpeital TTwg
OUUHOPQUVETAI JE TIG HEYIOTEG TINEG OUYKEVTPWONG TTOU EXOUV BNPUOCIEUTET ATTO TV
Eupwraiki Texvik EmtpotA Mpoogappoyng (TAC) 6TTwg @aiveTal TTapakdaTw.

FCC-saadostenmukaisuusilmoitus

Tama laite tayttdd FCC-maaraysten osan 15 vaatimukset. Kayttd on alistettu
seuraavalle kahdelle ehdolle: (1) tdma laite ei voi aiheuttaa haitallisia hairisita, ja (2)
tédman laitteen taytyy hyvaksya minkéa tahansa vastaanotetun hairién, mukaanlukien
héirién, joka voi aiheuttaa ei-halutun toiminnon.

Industry Canada -ilmoitus: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Selvitys RoHS2-yhteensopivuudesta: Tama tuote on suunniteltu seka valmistettu
Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston 2011/65/EU-direktiivin mukaan koskien tiettyjen
myrkyllisten aineiden kayton rajoittamista séhko- ja elktroniikkalaitteistossa
(RoHS2-direktiivi) ja se tayttdad Euroopan Teknisen komission (TAC) asettamat
enimmaipitoisuudet alla olevan kaavion mukaan.

Prohlaseni o souladu se smérnicemi FCC
Toto zafizeni splfiuje podminky ¢asti 15 smérnic FCC. Provoz musi splfiovat tyto dvé

Dichiarazione di conformita FCC

Questo dispositivo € conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il funzionamento &
soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo non puo provocare
interferenze dannose e (2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare tutte le interferenze
ricevute, incluse le interferenze che possono provocare operazioni indesiderate.
Dichiarazione IC (Industry Canada): CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Dichiarazione di conformita RAEE2

Questo prodotto & stato progettato e prodotto in conformita alla Direttiva 2011/65/EU
del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio sulla restrizione dell’'uso di determinate
sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE2) ed &
inteso per adeguarsi ai valori massimi di concentrazione redatti dal TAC (Technical
Adaptation Committee) Europeo, come riportato di seguito.

Declaragdo de compatibilidade com as regras da FCC

Este dispositivo estd em conformidade com a Parte 15 das Normas da FCC. A operagao
esta sujeita a estas duas condicdes: (1) este dispositivo ndo pode ocasionar interferéncia
prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferéncia recebida, inclusive
interferéncias que possam causar uma operagao indesejada.

Declaragdo da industria Canadiana: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Declaracao de Conformidade RoHS2

Este produto foi criado e fabricado de acordo com a diretiva européia 2011/65/EU e do
conselho sobre restricdo de uso de certos tipos de substancia perigosas em
equipamento elétrico e eletrdnico (diretiva RoHS2) bem como com os valores
maximos de concentracéo estabelecidos pelo Comité de Adaptacéo Técnica Européia
(TAC), conforme mostrado a seguir.

Overensstemmelseserklaering fra FCC

Denne enhed overholder stk. 15 i FCC-reglerne. Driften er underlagt falgende to
betingelser: (1) Denne enhed ma ikke forarsage skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enhed skal acceptere enhver modtaget interferens, erunder interferens, der kan
forarsage ugnsket drift.

Erklaering fra Industry Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)
RoHS2-overensstemmelseserklaring

Dette produkt er designet og fremstillet i overensstemmelse med Europa-Parlamentets
og Radets direktiv 2011/65/EU om begreensning af anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer
i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (RoHS2-direktivet) og anses for at overholde de
maksimale koncentrationsveerdier, der er udstedt af den europeeiske tekniske
tilpasningskomité (TAC).

FCC-samsvarserklaering

Denne enheten samsvarer med del 15 i FCC-reglene. Bruk er underlagt falgende to
betingelser: (1) Denne enheten skal ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enheten ma godta all mottatt interferens, inkludert interferens som kan forarsake
ugnsket drift.

Industry Canada-erklaering: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Deklarasjon av RoHS2-samsvar

Dette produktet er utformet og produsert i samsvar med Europaparlamentets og

podminky: (1) toto zafizeni nesmi zpUsobit ne adouci ruseni signalu, (2) toto zafizeni
musi akceptovat jakékoli vnéjsi ruseni véetné ruseni, které by zpusobilo nezadouci
¢innost.

Prohlaseni Industry Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Prohlaseni o shodé se smérnici o omezenim pouzivani uréitych nebezpeénych
slozek (RoHS2): Tento vyrobek byl zkonstruovan vyroben v souladu se smérnici
2011/65/EU Evropského parlamentu a rady o omezeni pou ivani urcitych
nebezpecnych slozek v elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich (zafizeni RoHS2) a je
v souladu s maximalnimi hodnotami koncentraci vydanymi evropskym vyborem TAC
(Technical Adaptation Committee), které jsou uvedeny nize.

Izjava o sukladnosti s FCC

Ovaj uredaj je sukladan s 15. dijelom FCC propisa. Rukovanje njime podlijeZze ovim
dvima uvjetima: (1) ovaj uredaj ne smije izazvati Stetne smetnje i (2) ovaj uredaj mora
prihvatiti sve primljene smetnje, uklju€ujuci i smetnje koje mogu dovesti do nezeljenog
rada.

Izjava Industry Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Izjava o RoHS2 sukladnosti: Ovaj proizvod je zamiSljen i proizveden u skladu s
Direktivom 2011/65/EU Eurpopskog parlamenta i Vije¢a o ograni¢enju upotrebe
odredenih opasnih tvari u elektriénim i elektroni¢kim uredajima (Direktiva RoHS2) i
smatra se da je sukladan vrijednostima o najvi$oj koncentraciji koje je izdalo European
Technical Adaptation Committee (TAC) kako je dolje prikazano.

U3nBneHune 3a cbBMecTumocT Ha DKK

Toaun ypen otroBaps Ha 4acT 15 oT [MpaBunHuka Ha PegepanHara KoMUcus no
komyHukaumute (FCC Rules). EkcnnoatauusaTta ce nogyvHsisa Ha cnegHute e
ycnosusi: (1) To3n ypea He MOXe Aa NPUYMHSIBA BPEAHU CMYLLEHWS U (2) To3u ypen
TpsiGBa Aa npuema BCUYKU MOMnyYaBaHu CMYLLEHUs, B T.4. CMYLLEHWs, KOUTO MoraT Aa
MPUYMHAT HeXenaH HauunH Ha paboTa.

U3aBneHne Ha MuHucTepcTBOTO Ha NpomuLuneHocTTa Ha KaHapa: CAN ICES (B) /
NMB (B)

[Heknapauus 3a cboTBeTCTBUE C [lIMpeKkTMBaTa 3a orpaHM4YaBaHe U3Non3BaHeTo
Ha onacHu v BpeaHu BewecTsa (RoHS2): To3n npoayKT € KOHCTpynpaH n
npousBefeH B cbotBeTcTBUE ¢ [AnpekTnea 2011/65/EU Ha EBponeickusa napnameHT u
CbBeTa no orpaHn4aBaHe M3Non3BaHeTo Ha onpeAerieHn onacHK BeLlecTsa B
enekTpuYecko 1 enekTpoHHo obopyasaHe (RoHS2 Directive) u ce cunTa 3a
oTroBapsillia Ha CTOMHOCTWTE 3a MakCcMMarnHa KOHLEeHTpaLusi, u3ganeHn ot
EBponeiickaTa komucusi 3a TexHudecko agantupade (TAC) n nokasaHu no-gony.

FCC-nalevingsverklaring

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. Gebruik is onderworpen
aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke ruis
veroorzaken en (2) dit apparaat dient ontvangen ruis te accepteren, inclusief ruis die
ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

Verklaring voor Canadese bedrijven: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Verklaring van RoHS2-naleving

Dit product werd ontworpen en geproduceerd in overeenstemming met Richtlijn

-radets direktiv 2011/65/EU om begrensning av bruken av visse farlige stoffer i
elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (RoHS2-direktivet) og anses & vaere i samsvar med de
maksimale konsentrasjonsverdiene utstedt av European Technical Adaptation
Committee (TAC).

Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci z FCC

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescig 15 zasad FCC. Jego dziatanie podlega
nastepujgcym dwom warunkom: (1) urzadzenie to nie moze powodowaé szkodliwych
zaktocen oraz (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowac¢ wszystkie odbierane zaktocenia,
wigcznie z zakiéceniami, ktére moga powodowac nieoczekiwane dziatanie.
Oswiadczenie Industry Canada: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Deklaracja zgodnosci RoHS2

Produkt ten zostat zaprojektowany i wyprodukowany zgodnie z Dyrektywa 2011/65/EU
Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady Europy w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektorych
substanciji niebezpiecznych w urzadzeniach elektrycznych i elektronicznych (Dyrektywa
RoHS2), w zwigzku z czym jest zgodny z podang ponizej listg maksymalnych wartosci
koncentracji sporzadzong przez TAC (European Technical Adaptation Committee
[Europejski Komitet Dostosowania Technicznego]).

[eknapauis npo BianoBiaHicTb ®eaepanbHoi kKoMicii 38’A3ky CLUA

Lle# npucTpin Bignosiaaesumoram Yactunm 15 Mpasun ®enepansHoi Komicii 38’s3ky
Ekcnnyatauist nignsarae ABoMHacTynHum ymosam: 1) Lielt npucTpiiie Moxe BUKNvKaTu
LWKiANMBOT iHTepdepeHLiT; Ta 2) Lei NpuUcTpit MycuTbnpuiimaT 6yab-saKy oTpUMyBaHy
iHTepdepeHL;jto, BKIoYaloumTaky, skamoxe
BUKNukaTuHeGaxaHiedekTunpmekcnnyarawii.

Heknapauif MinictepctBa npomucnoBocti Kanaau: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)
3asBa npo BignoBigHicTb MpaBunam o6MexeHHs1 BMICTY LIKIANMBUX PEYOBUH
(RoHS2)

LleBnpi66ynocTBopeHoTaBurotoBneHosrigHo3upektnsoro2011/65/EU
€sponeiicbkoro MapnameHTy TaPagn 3 06MexeHb BUKOPUCTaHHS NeBHUX HeGe3neyHnx
PeYOoBUH B eneKTpuyHoMy abo enekTpoHHoMy obnagHaHHs (Ovupektnea RoHS2) Ta
BM3HaHWI TakuM, WO BiAMOBIiAAE HOPMaM MaKCUMarbHOro BMICTY, BUAaHUM
€sponeiicbkum KomiteTom TexHiuHoi AganTauii (TAC), sik nokasaHo HuxYe.

FCC Uygunluk Beyani

Bu cihaz FCC Kurallari 15. Kismina uygundur. Calismasi asagidaki iki duruma
baghdir: (1) bu cihaz zararl etkilesime sebep olamaz ve (2) bu cihaz istenmeyen
calismaya sebep olabilecek etkilesim de dahil olmak uzere alinan herhangi bir
etkilesimi kabul etmelidir.

Industry Canada Beyani: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

RoHS2 Uyum Beyani

Bu Urin, Elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlardaki belirli tehlikeli madde kullanimini
sinirlandiran (RoHS2 Yénergesi) Avrupa Parlamentosu ve Konseyinin 2011/65/EU
numarali direktifine uygun olarak tasarlanmis ve Uretilmistir ve Avrupa Teknik
Adaptasyon Komitesi (TAC) tarafindan yayinlanan ve asagida gosterilen azami
yogunlagsma degerlerine uyacagi beklenmektedir.

2011/65/EU van het Europese parlement en de Raad voor de beperking van het gebruik
van bepaalde gevaarlijke bestanddelen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur
(RoHS2-richtlijn) en wordt verondersteld te voldoen aan de maximale
concentratiewaarden die door het Europese Comité voor technische aanpassingen
(TAC) zijn vastgesteld

Pernyataan Kesesuaian FCC

Perangkat ini sesuai dengan pasal 15 Peraturan FCC. Pengoperasian harus
memenuhi dua kondisi sebagai berikut: (1) perangkat ini tidak boleh menimbulkan
interferensi berbahaya, dan (2) perangkat ini harus menerima semua interferensi yang
ditangkap, termasuk interferensi yang dapat mengakibatkan pengoperasian yang tidak
diinginkan.

Pernyataan Kanada Industri: CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)

Verklaring van RoHS2-naleving

Dit product werd ontworpen en geproduceerd in overeenstemming met Richtlijn
2011/65/EU van het Europese parlement en de Raad voor de beperking van het gebruik
van bepaalde gevaarlijke bestanddelen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur
(RoHS2-richtlijn) en wordt verondersteld te voldoen aan de maximale
concentratiewaarden die door het Europese Comité voor technische aanpassingen
(TAC) zijn vastgesteld.

(FCC) A i) clany) Aind ea (38153 Gl
axi Y (1) ol Gl yall Jandil) ety s (FCC) Al aill Aialll o1 8 (a 15 e 2l e el 138 (381 55
8 A Jalal) e elly Jaidy g il 4t Jalss sl Slead) 138 Jiy of G (2) 5 Jbia Jals Sleall 138 0o
CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B) -4l Asliall ga (318l Oy .4 case ja e Jilii M g

sl e Gl sia g Billan 3 Of Aniai s geinall 138 manad 3 =55 IROHS2 4 s 15T O
Clandl) 3 \gien 3 5l 2 e pladial jlaay el (ulaall g 55531 el g alall EU/65/2011
U ile ey i) e Gl o3 e s ¢(ROHS2 Directive sl <o jaall 4 sl sa 5) 45 5381 5 450 56 <l)
SIS Ll s ((TAC) (il (38 5l Ay ) 59 Aialll Lenan LS o sall w38 558 53l (5 gl 3 poally

<BREFTREEVAMRBERIRAER>> B9
XS IREIFSE TR

https://www.viewsonic.com.cn/QSG

X FAE IR (128%5), K HEAH RIFEI 0 BRI BRERE,
TERAY) P RERT, BIRIA R Rt REFR (81 E FBE /9 120/240VER R 20ABIHTEE 25

2{ERE:0°C-40°C, 32°F-104°F

BRAEEE:20%-90% RH

BRI 1 0-50003K, (N KNG EARH R, F LB HRH,)

Model No. VS20395 / P/N: VG3820C

Copyright © 2026 ViewSonic Corporation. All rights reserved. VG3820C_QSG_1b_20260110





